
 
 

Summer 2023 Academic Calendar 
 

Observance Date 

Start of Term (12 week & Summer I) May 16, 2023 (Tuesday) 

Summer I Add/Drop/Swap* ends May 23, 2023 (Tuesday) 

Summer I Drop** ends May 31, 2023 (Wednesday) 

Memorial Day (no classes) May 29, 2023 (Monday) 

Summer I Withdrawal*** ends TBD 

Juneteenth (no classes) June 19, 2023 (Monday) 

Nursing Summer I Ends June 24, 2023 (Saturday) 

Nursing Summer II Begins June 25, 2023 (Sunday) 

Summer II Add/Drop/Swap* ends July 3, 2023 (Monday) 

Independence Day (no classes) July 4, 2023 (Tuesday) 

Summer II Drop** ends July 10, 2023 (Monday) 

Summer II Withdrawal*** ends TBD 

End of Term(s) (12 week & Summer II) August 4, 2023 (Friday) 

ABSN Special Term Ends August 11, 2023 (Friday) 

*Drop on or before this date—100% refund; course removed from 
transcript 
**Drop on or before this date—50% refund; course removed from 
transcript 
***Withdrawal on or before this date—0% refund; course marked as ‘W’ 
on transcript, no impact to GPA 

 
 


